iC-NQ EVAL NQ1D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev C2, Page 1/7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
Evaluation Board iC-NQ EVAL NQ1D iC-NQ Evaluation Board
ready-to-operate, accessible through GUI via PC adapter
Software iC-NQ GUI NQ1D Evaluation Board Software
PC program to configure iC-NQ and the configuration EEPROM;
download at www.ichaus.com
BiSS GUI BiSS Master Software
universal PC program to configure master boards and sensors;
download at www.ichaus.com
PC Adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U PC Adapter with BiSS Master function
for PC USB port, including USB A-B cable
iC-MB3 iCSY MB3A PC Adapter with BiSS Master function
for PC parallel printer port, supplied without interface cable
BOARD NQ1D
(size 100 mm x 80 mm) TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 1: Component side
VDD +5 V Supply Voltage
(ca. 10 to 25 mA, with MB3A ca. 130 mA)
VDDA +5 V Supply Voltage (analog)
VB +8... +15 V Supply Voltage
(series regulator mounted)
VREF Reference Voltage Output
GND Supply Ground
GNDA Reference Ground (analog)
SLO BiSS interface, data output
MA BiSS interface, clock interface
SLI BiSS interface, data input
SDA EEPROM interface, data line
SCL EEPROM interface, clock line
PSIN Input Sine +
NSIN Input Sine -
PCOS Input Cosine +
NCOS Input Cosine -
PZERO Input Zero Signal +
NZERO Input Zero Signal -
NER Error Input/Output, active low
A Incremental Output A
B Incremental Output B
Z Index Output Z
Copyright © 2005, 2009 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
iC-NQ EVAL NQ1D
EVALUATION BOARD DESCRIPTION
Rev C2, Page 2/7
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
All pins on iC-NQ are lead out as terminals. Supply voltages VDDA (analog) and VDD (digital) as well as GNDA
and GND are linked but can be separated if needed by removing jumpers J6 and J7. A 5 V series regulator can